



# **BELA AUTOMOTIVES LIMITED**

Manufacturers of Bolt ( Flange, Hex, Allen, High-tensil etc.) Nuts cap, Flange, Hex, Weld, etc),  
Bicycle Parts. Motor Cycle Gears & Shafts

BAL/422/2023  
April 28, 2023

The General Manager  
M/s Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited  
Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,  
Karachi.

Tel : 021-111001122  
Fax : 021-2410825

Reference : FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD NINE MONTHS & 3RD QUARTER  
ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held at 9:30 A.M on Friday, April 28, 2023, recommended the following:

- |                |     |
|----------------|-----|
| 1. Bonus       | Nil |
| 2. Cash        | Nil |
| 3. Right Share | Nil |

The financial results of the company are enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully,  
For Bela Automotives Limited

Omer Mateen  
Director & Company Secretary

Encl : As above

---

FACTORY & OFFICE: 1 & 3, MOUZA PATHRA, HUB CHOWKI - 50290, BALOCHISTAN  
47/2 Khyaban-e-Hafiz, B Street, Phase 5, D.H.A Karachi 7550.  
Cell # 0300-8271368, CEO: [belaautomotive@gmail.com](mailto:belaautomotive@gmail.com)

**BELA AUTOMOTIVES LIMITED.**  
**CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS**  
**FOR THE PERIOD NINE MONTHS & 3RD QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (UN-AUDITED)**

|                                   | Nine Months ended  |                    | 3rd Quarter ended |                  |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------------|
|                                   | (Un-audited)       | (Un-audited)       | (Un-audited)      | (Un-audited)     |
|                                   | March 31, 2023     | March 31, 2022     | March 31, 2023    | March 31, 2022   |
|                                   | In Rupees          |                    | In Rupees         |                  |
| Sales                             | -                  | -                  | -                 | -                |
| Cost of sales                     | (1,385,601)        | (981,493)          | (468,138)         | (319,061)        |
| <b>Gross profit</b>               | <b>(1,385,601)</b> | <b>(981,493)</b>   | <b>(468,138)</b>  | <b>(319,061)</b> |
| Administrative expenses           | (1,127,950)        | (960,021)          | (400,326)         | (264,643)        |
| Selling and distribution expenses | -                  | -                  | -                 | -                |
| Other operating expenses          | (12,500)           | (12,500)           | -                 | -                |
| Operating profit                  | (1,140,450)        | (972,521)          | (400,326)         | (264,643)        |
| Other income                      | -                  | -                  | -                 | -                |
| Finance cost                      | (200)              | (1,319)            | (50)              | (389)            |
| <b>Loss before taxation</b>       | <b>(2,526,251)</b> | <b>(1,955,333)</b> | <b>(868,514)</b>  | <b>(584,093)</b> |
| Taxation                          | -                  | -                  | -                 | -                |
| <b>Loss after taxation</b>        | <b>(2,526,251)</b> | <b>(1,955,333)</b> | <b>(868,514)</b>  | <b>(584,093)</b> |
| <b>Loss per share</b>             | <b>(0.44)</b>      | <b>(0.34)</b>      | <b>(0.15)</b>     | <b>(0.10)</b>    |

The annexed notes form an integral part of these condensed interim financial statements.



*Chief Executive*



*Director*